There is no amount proposed to be transferred 
to the Reserves.

4.	 Dividend 

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February  13, 
2024, declared an Interim Dividend of H 4/- per equity share 
of face value of H 2/- each aggregating to H 33,75,98,516/- 
(Rupees Thirty-Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Ninety-
Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen only). The 
Interim Dividend was paid to the shareholders holding 
shares as on Wednesday, February 21, 2024.

The Board recommends to declare a Final Dividend of 
H 4.50/- per equity share of face value H 2/- each for 
FY23-24 aggregating to H 37,97,98,330.50 (Rupees 
Thirty Seven Crores Ninety Seven Lakhs Ninety Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty and Fifty paise only) 
out of the profits of financial year 2023-24 to the 
equity shareholders of the Company whose names 
appear in the Registrar of Members of the Company   
as on Wednesday, May 22, 2024.

5.	 Management Discussion and Analysis

The Management Discussion and Analysis for the year

[...]

During the year i.e. from April 01, 2023 to 
March 2024, Corporate Social Responsibility 
Committee met once on May 3, 2023.

13.	 Share Capital

Authorized Share Capital 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2024, is H 20,20,60,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Crores Twenty Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) divided into 
H 10,10,30,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Ten Lakhs Thirty 
Thousand only) equity shares having face value of H 2/- 
(Rupees Two) each.

Paid up and Subscribed Share Capital

The paid up and subscribed share capital of the Company 
as on March 31, 2024 is H 16,87,99,258 (Rupees Sixteen 
Crores Eighty-Seven Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand and 
Two Hundred Fifty Eight Only) comprising of 8,43,99,629 
(Eight Crores Forty Three Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand and 
Six Hundred Twenty Nine only) equity shares having face 
value of H 2/- (Rupees Two) each.

Issue and Allotment of Equity Shares	

I.	 Sula Vineyards Employees Stock Option Scheme 
2020*

The Company has allocated equity shares in multiple 
tranches, as detailed below: